4909 70th Avenue • Kenosha, Wisconsin U.S.A. 53144
(262) 658-4300 Fax: (262) 658-1945 • Web Site: www.pneumatech.comDistributed by:
0304
& ConservAIR® Technologies Co. LLP
Use of this
Motor Challenge
logo does not imply
DOE endorsement.

LBS.
(KGS.)
ELECT.
POWER SUPPLY
VOLTAGE
-PHASE-CYCLES
   C
AP
.*
SC
FM
(N
M
3 /H
R)
AC-100 100 3/4 1.3      1.1             0.55         10,400           32 x 23 x 32           1" NPT (F)      3/8" NPT        375
                   (170)                                         (2.08)          (4.16)                        (813 x 584 x 813)                                                   (170)
AC-150 150 1 1.48      1.0              2.0         11,350            39 x 31 x 44              11/2" NPT (F)   1/2" NPT(F)      550
(255)       (3.79)        (7.57)         (991 x 787 x 1118)     (249)
AC-250 250  2 2.12      1.6              3.2         17,000            39 x 31 x 44               11/2" NPT (F)   1/2" NPT(F)     600
(425)       (6.06)        (12.11)         (991 x 787 x 1118)     (272)
AC-325 325 2 3.36          2.6              5.2         28,600            39 x 31 x 44            2" NPT (F)       1/2" NPT(F)        700
 (552)        (9.84)        (19.68)         (991 x 787 x 1118)     (318)
AC-400 400 3 3.91      2.8              5.6         36,435         53 x 33 x 45.25          2" NPT (F)       1/2" NPT(F)      850
(680)        (10.60)       (21.20)              (1346 x 838 x 1149)     (386)
AC-500 500 3 3.91       3.0             6.0          37,400         53 x 33 x 45.25              2" NPT (F)       1/2" NPT(F)     900
 (850)       (11.36)       (22.71)        (1346 x 838 x 1149)     (408)
AC-600 600 4 4.36        4.0             8.0          43,180         53 x 33 x 45.25          3" NPT (F)      3/4" NPT(F)     1100
 (1020)       (15.14)       (30.28)               (1346 x 838 x 1149)     (499)
AC-750 750 5 6.36        6.2            12.4         63,800         72 x 42 x 57.5           3" NPT (F)      3/4" NPT(F)     1200
(1274)        (23.47)        (46.93)                      (1829 x 1067 x 1461)     (544)
AC-1000 1000 5 6.36        6.5             13.0         64,900         72 x 42 x 57.5             3" NPT (F)      3/4" NPT(F)     1500
(1699)       (24.60)        (49.21)        (1829 x 1067 x 1461)     (680)
AC-1200 1200 7 1/2 7.53        6.7             13.5        78,000         72 x 42 x 62.75         4" FL. 150#      1" NPT(F)     1700
(2039)        (25.36)        (51.10)              (1829 x 1067 x 1594)     (771)
AC-1500 1500 7 1/2 7.53         7.0            14.0         79,500         72 x 42 x 60.25         4" FL. 150#      1" NPT(F)     1800
 (2549)         (26.50)        (52.99)                       (1829 x 1270 x 1530)      (816)
AC-1700 1700 10 10.71        10.5                 21.0       114,000         72 x 42 x 60.25         4" FL. 150#     1" NPT(F)     2100
 (2889)         (39.74)        (79.49)             (1829 x 1270 x 1530)     (953)
AC-2000 2000 10 10.71         11.5                 23.0       116,000        72 x 42 x 60.25         4" FL. 150#     1" NPT(F)     2500
 (3398)                               (43.53)       (87.06)                       (1829 x 1270 x 1530)     (1134)
AC-2500 2500 15 15.40       15.0             30.0      169,200         115 x 60 x 64           6" FL. 150#    11/2" NPT(F)     3500
(4248)         (56.78)       (113.55)                      (2921 x 1524 x 1626)     (1588)
AC-3200 3200 20 20.19        21.0            42.0        193,000         125 x 68 x 91           6" FL. 150#        2" IN.,      4200
 (5437)                    (79.49)       (158.97)                      (3175 x 1727 x 2311)                           11/2" OUT.     (1905)
AC-4000      4000            25              24            30.0            60.0         305,000          150 x 75 x 95           8" FL. 150#         2" FL.    6900
                   (6796)                                         (113.56)      (227.12)                      (3810 x 1905 x 2413)                                                  (3130)
* Capacity ratings, in accordance with recommended NFPA standards and Compressed Air & Gas Institute  (CAGI) Standard No. ADF 100. Capacity ratings based on 100˚F (38˚C) inlet temp. and 100 PSIG
(7.03 Kg.cm2) inlet pressure and 100˚F (38˚C) maximum ambient temp.  Maximum pressure 150 PSIG (10.55Kg/cm2)
** Watercooled models only.